
Serial Numbers: Two Letter Prefix



Machine Serial No. Year of Issue

AA-000.001 to AA-188.650
AA-188.651 to AA-817.510
AA-817.511 to AA-999.999 

AB-000.001 to AB-424.850
AB-424.851 to AB-970.425
AB-970.426 to AB-999.999

AC-000.001 to AC-455.380
AC-455.381 to AC-907.690
AC-907.691 to AC-999.999

AD-000.001 to AD-305.595
AD-305.596 to AD-442.270
AD-442.271 to AD-489.945
AD-489.946 to AD-573.295
AD-573.296 to AD-826.955
AD-826.956 to AD-999.999

AE-000.001 to AE-064.365
AE-064.366 to AE-365.140
AE-365.141 to AE-791.090
AE-791.091 to AE-999.999

AF-000.001 to AF-152.105
AF-152.106 to AF-397.655
AF-397.656 to AF-740.750
AF-740.751 to AF-999.999

AG-000.001 to AG-328.075
AG-328.076 to AG-428.235
AG-428.236 to AG-447.870
AG-447.871 to AG-475.720
AG-475.721 to AG-565.750
AG-565.751 to AG-955.445
AG-955.446 to AG-999.999

AH-000.001 to AH-378.570
AH-378.571 to AH-999.999

AJ-000.001 to AJ-014.720
AJ-014.721 to AJ-333.370
AJ-333.371 to AJ-999.999

AK-000.001 to AK-057.820

1924
1925
1926 

1926
1927
1928

1928
1929
1930

1930
1931
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1933
1934
1935

1935
1936
1937
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1938
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1941
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1944
1945
1946
1947

1947
1948

1948
1949
1950

1950



Prefix Manufacture Locations

AA to AT - Elizabeth, New Jersey USA
BA to BY - Elizabeth, New Jersey USA
CA to CY - Bogota, Colombia
DA to DY - Karachi, Pakistan
EA to EY - Clydebank, Scotland
FA to FY - Clydebank, Scotland
GA to GY - Clydebank, Scotland
HA to HY - Istanbul, Turkey
JA to JE - Saint-Jean-sur-Richelieu, Québec, Canada
KA to KY - Buenos Aires, Argentina
LA to LY - Taytay, Philippines
MA to MY - Monza, Italy
NA to NC - Anderson, South Carolina USA
ND to NY - Taichung, Taiwan
PA to PY - Karlsruhe, Germany
RA to RY - Campinas, Brazil
SA to SN - Bonnieres, France
SP to SY - Lima, Peru
TA to TY - Utsunomiya, Japan
VA to VY - Penrith, NSW Australia
WA to WY - Santiago, Chile
YA to YY - Queretare, Mexico 

NEW! Download complete Register (Serial) Number lists with model numbers and 
dates.
Adobe® Reader® required to view the lists.

AA Series
AB Series
AC Series
AD Series
AE Series
AF Series
AG Series
AH Series
AJ Series
AK Series
AL Series
AM Series
AN Series
AP Series
AR Series

http://www.singerco.com/pdf/SINGER_AA_nos.pdf
http://www.singerco.com/pdf/SINGER_AR_nos.pdf
http://www.singerco.com/pdf/SINGER_AP_nos.pdf
http://www.singerco.com/pdf/SINGER_AN_nos.pdf
http://www.singerco.com/pdf/SINGER_AM_nos.pdf
http://www.singerco.com/pdf/SINGER_AL_nos.pdf
http://www.singerco.com/pdf/SINGER_AK_nos.pdf
http://www.singerco.com/pdf/SINGER_AJ_nos.pdf
http://www.singerco.com/pdf/SINGER_AH_nos.pdf
http://www.singerco.com/pdf/SINGER_AG_nos.pdf
http://www.singerco.com/pdf/SINGER_AF_nos.pdf
http://www.singerco.com/pdf/SINGER_AE_nos.pdf
http://www.singerco.com/pdf/SINGER_AD_nos.pdf
http://www.singerco.com/pdf/SINGER_AC_nos.pdf
http://www.singerco.com/pdf/SINGER_AB_nos.pdf


AS & AT Series

EA Series
EB Series
EC Series
ED Series
EE Series
EF Series
EG Series
EH Series
EJ Series
EK Series
EL Series
EM Series
EN Series
EP Series
ER Series
ES Series
ET Series
EV Series
EW Series
EX Series

http://www.singerco.com/pdf/SINGER_EX_nos.pdf
http://www.singerco.com/pdf/SINGER_EW_nos.pdf
http://www.singerco.com/pdf/SINGER_EV_nos.pdf
http://www.singerco.com/pdf/SINGER_ET_nos.pdf
http://www.singerco.com/pdf/SINGER_ES_nos.pdf
http://www.singerco.com/pdf/SINGER_ER_nos.pdf
http://www.singerco.com/pdf/SINGER_EP_nos.pdf
http://www.singerco.com/pdf/SINGER_EN_nos.pdf
http://www.singerco.com/pdf/SINGER_EM_nos.pdf
http://www.singerco.com/pdf/SINGER_EL_nos.pdf
http://www.singerco.com/pdf/SINGER_EK_nos.pdf
http://www.singerco.com/pdf/SINGER_EJ_nos.pdf
http://www.singerco.com/pdf/SINGER_EH_nos.pdf
http://www.singerco.com/pdf/SINGER_EG_nos.pdf
http://www.singerco.com/pdf/SINGER_EF_nos.pdf
http://www.singerco.com/pdf/SINGER_EE_nos.pdf
http://www.singerco.com/pdf/SINGER_ED_nos.pdf
http://www.singerco.com/pdf/SINGER_EC_nos.pdf
http://www.singerco.com/pdf/SINGER_EB_nos.pdf
http://www.singerco.com/pdf/SINGER_EA_nos.pdf
http://www.singerco.com/pdf/SINGER_AS_AT_nos.pdf
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